

Retirement Villages Amendment Bill 2006

Amendments agreed to during Consideration

1 Clause 59—

At page 40, line 31, ‘(4) to (7)’—
omit, insert—
‘(5) to (8)’.

2 Clause 59—

At page 41, line 19, ‘another resident of the village’—
omit, insert—
‘any other person, other than the scheme operator,’.

3 Clause 59—

At page 41, line 24—
omit, insert—
‘than 1 meeting.
(4) A person may not hold more than 2 proxy votes for the meeting.’.

4 Clause 59—

At page 41, line 25, ‘(7)’—
omit, insert—
‘(8)’.

5 Clause 59—

At page 41, line 23, ‘resident’—
omit, insert—
‘person’.

© State of Queensland 2006